NOTICE OF ORDINANCE ADOPTION TOWNSHIP OF MARTIN ALLEGAN COUNTY, MICHIGAN

TO: THE RESIDENTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MARTIN, ALLEGAN COUNTY, MICHIGAN, AND ANY OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the following Ordinance was adopted by the Martin Township Board at a regular meeting held June 12, 2019.

ORDINANCE NO. 127: <u>AMENDMENT TO THE ZONING MAP TO REZONE THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY From C-2 General Business to C-1 – Neighborhood Business:</u> The property addressed as 1581 12th Street, also known as permanent parcel number 0315-030-011-00, and legally described as COM AT NW COR TH S 03 DEG 35' 55" E 355' TO POB TH N 86 DEG 37' 05" E 382.76' TH S 26 DEG 33' 31" E 443.32' TH S 11 DEG 05' 04" E 558.58' TH S 85 DEG 19' 57" W 628.57' TH N 03 DEG 35' 55" W 974.07' TO POB SUBJECT TO A ROW FOR HWY PURPOSES OVER THE WEST 50' THEREOF SEC 30 T2N R11W

SECTION II SEVERABILITY.

The provisions of this Ordinance are severable.

This Ordinance shall take effect eight days following publication after adoption. This section provides for the repeal of any conflicting Ordinances.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the full text of Martin Township Ordinance 127 is available at Martin Township Hall, 998 Templeton Street, Martin MI, 49070, during normal business hours, or upon request from the Martin Township Clerk.

Rachelle Smit, Clerk MartinTownship 998 Templeton Street Martin, MI 49070 (616) 760-3065